

21.11.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj Rai, counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Process issued against the respondents have been received back unserved.

Accordingly, issue fresh notice of the present claim petition to the respondent vide PF/RC and on filing of fresh address, if any for the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

In view above, put up for F.P on 26.02.2020, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
21.11.2019