

MACP No. 664/19
GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

26.02.2020

Present: Sh. Manoj Rai, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. J.S. Rana, counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.

One of the stenos is on leave. No substitute steno is provided.

Time sought on behalf of R-1 for filing reply along with particulars of driver.

Be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner.

Notice to R-2 received back unserved.

Counsel for petitioner informs the Court that the fresh address of R-2 is already on record.

Issue fresh notice to R-2 on PF / RC on such fresh address for **08.07.2020**, as requested.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New
Delhi
26.02.2020