

**MACT NO. 664/19  
GEETA DEVI VS, SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR**

**21.10.2020**

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing**

Present: Sh. Manoj Rai, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
None for R-1.  
Sh. Dharmender Yadav, Proxy counsel for Sh. R.S. Tyagi, Ld counsel  
for R-2.

Vakalatnama will be filed by R-2 on the NDOH.

Reply, if any be filed on behalf of R-1 and R-2 by the NDOH with  
advance copy to other parties.

Be put up for framing of issues on **28.04.2021**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /21.10.2020**