

MACT No. 664/19
Geeta Devi Vs. M/s Sumitra Carriers & Anr

17.11.2021

Present: Mr. Manoj Rai, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Dharmender Singh Ld. Counsel for R1 (owner)
None for R2 insurance company.

Clerical errors in the presence recorded in the previous orders stand rectified in view of today's order.

Copy of DL of driver stands filed by counsel for R1.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner.

Issue notice to the driver on PF/RC and through electronic modes for **16.02.2022**.

Steps be taken within 4 weeks. SMS number, Whatsapp no. And E-mail ID, if any, be provided.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /17.11.2021