

MACT No. 664/19  
GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

16.02.2022

Present: Mr. Manoj Rai, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr. Dharmender Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Mr. Shyam Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance  
company.

At request, be put up for purpose fixed on **26.04.2022**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /16.02.2022**