

MACT664/19

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

**02.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Manoj Rai- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Shyam Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that he is retainer counsel for the insurance company in the present matter.

None for remaining respondents.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice has not received back, reply on behalf of R1 has been filed and no reply has been filed on behalf of R2 & R3.

In view of submissions made, Issue notice to R2 & R3 at the address mentioned in the amended memo of parties dated 30.11.2021 vide PF/RC.

Be put up on 29.11.2022.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/02.08.2022**