

MACT 664/19

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

29.11.2022

Present: Sh. Manoj Rai & Sh. Kailash Chand-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

One Jaipal is present. He submits that he is husband of Sumitra Yadav.

R3 in person.

Mr. Vikas Sharma-Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of insurance company.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the insurance company asked for the paperbook annexed with the petition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will supply the same.

It is stated by R3 that he has received copy of petition and annexures.

WS be filed on behalf of R2 & R3.

Be put up for further proceedings on 10.04.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.11.2022**