

32

MACT 664/19

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Rai -Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dharmender Yadav-ld. Counsel for R1 and R3.
Sh. Vikas Sharma-Ld. Counsel for R2/ insurance
company.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. counsel for respondents, time is granted for filing WS to the amended petition.

Be put up for further proceedings on 08.01.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.10.2023