

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

26.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Manoj Rai, Sh. Kailash Chand and Sh. Karan Gupta for claimants /dependants.
Advocate Sh. Dharmender Yadav and Sh. Shyam Deep Sharma for R1/owner and R3/driver.
Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Advance copy of affidavit of Geeta Devi has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondents.

At request, put up on 25.10.2024 for PE.

Sh. Bishamber Dayal (eye-witness) be summoned on PF, RC/courier for recording his testimony on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.07.2024