

## GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

25.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Manoj Rai and Sh. Kailash Chand for claimants.  
**None** for R1/owner. and R3/driver.  
**Advocate** Shri Vikas Sharma for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice to Sh. Bishambar Dayal has been received unserved as address of the witness could not be located.

Another opportunity is sought for examining proposed eye-witness in support of claim petition.

Application furnishing details and address of proposed witnesses be filed along with PF, RC/courier for recording their testimony on next date.

Put up on 09.01.2025 for PE.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/25.10.2024