

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

09.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Manoj Rai and Sh. Kailash Chand for claimants.

None for R1/owner and R3/driver.

Advocate Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, proxy for Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R3/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Smt. Geeta Devi (injured) has been recorded.

Put up on 21.02.2025 for cross-examination of injured by Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Bishambar Dayal (eye-witness) be also summoned on PF, RC/courier for recording his testimony on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.01.2025