

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

01.05.2025

At 11:36 am

Present: Advocate Sh. M.K. Rai for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Dharmender Yadav for R1 (owner)
and R3 (driver).
Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R2/Oriental
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Cross-examination of PW-1 Smt. Geeta Devi by
Ld.c ounsel for respondents has been recorded.

Put up on 25.07.2025 for remaining PE.

Steps be taken for sumoning Bishambar Dayal (eye-
witness) on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.05.2025