

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

25.07.2025

At 12:48 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. M.K. Rai and Sh. Piyush Kumar for claimants.

Advocate Sh. Dharmender for R1/owner and R3/driver.

Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Sh. Bishambar Dayal being summoned witness is present on notice.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-2 Sh. Bishambar Dayal by Ld. counsel for respondents has been recorded.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 10.10.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.07.2025