

## GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

10.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. M. K. Rai for claimants.  
Advocate Sh. Dharmender Yadav for R-1 (owner)  
and R-3 (driver).  
Advocate Sh. Vikas Sharma for Oriental Insurance  
Co. Ltd.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company requests  
opportunity to summon IO for recording his testimony.

Matter be listed on **09.01.2026** for RE.

Dasti notice be collected from Nazarat Branch for  
ensuring service upon IO.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/10.10.2025