

MACT 664/19

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

06.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Manoj Rai for claimant.  
Advocate Sh. Dharmender Yadav R1 and R2.  
Advocate Sh. Vikas Sharma for insurance company.

Let IO be summoned for the NDOH.

DAR file of the concerned FIR be also called.

List for RE on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/06.02.2026