

24 MACT 664/19

GEETA DEVI Vs. M/S SUMITRA CARRIERS AND ANR

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Rai, Ld. counsel for claimant.
Sh. Dharmender Yadav, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsel for insurance company.
IO Retd. SI Jagdish Rathee in person.

Perusal of record shows that previous record was summoned from record room, however, same has not been received. Same be called again for next date of hearing.

Retd. SI Jagdish Rathee is bound down for next date of hearing. Diet money paid to him.

In view of the same, matter be put for purpose fixed on 11.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.05.2026